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China	
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  (CSC)	
  in	
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  with	
  the	
  	
  
Earth	
  and	
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  (ENS)	
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  Programme	
  
	
  
	
  
List	
  of	
  Potential	
  Principal	
  Investigators	
  (Supervisors)	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
Below	
  is	
  a	
  list	
  of	
  potential	
  supervisors	
  for	
  candidate	
  applying	
  to	
  the	
  China	
  
Scholarship	
  Council	
  for	
  funding	
  for	
  a	
  four-­‐year,	
  full-­‐time	
  course	
  of	
  doctoral	
  studies.	
  	
  
	
  
The	
  names,	
  email	
  addresses	
  and	
  Schools	
  are	
  listed	
  for	
  your	
  perusal.	
  If	
  you	
  would	
  like	
  
to	
  find	
  out	
  more	
  about	
  a	
  potential	
  supervisor,	
  pelase	
  go	
  to	
  the	
  UCD	
  Research	
  
webpage	
  (www.ucd.ie/research/people)	
  and	
  enter	
  their	
  name	
  as	
  a	
  search.	
  This	
  will	
  
bring	
  you	
  to	
  their	
  Research	
  Profile.	
  
	
  
It	
  is	
  advised	
  that	
  you	
  make	
  contact	
  with	
  a	
  potential	
  supervisor	
  in	
  advance	
  of	
  
applying.	
  
	
  
More	
  details	
  on	
  the	
  China	
  Scholarship	
  Council	
  scheme	
  can	
  be	
  found	
  on	
  the	
  UCD	
  
Graduate	
  Studies	
  website:	
  
	
  
www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies/coursefinder/researchprogrammes/chinascholarshipsc
heme/.	
  
	
  
More	
  details	
  of	
  the	
  UCD	
  Earth	
  Institute	
  can	
  be	
  found	
  on	
  their	
  website:	
  
	
  
www.ucd.ie/earth	
  
	
  
More	
  details	
  of	
  the	
  Earth	
  and	
  Natural	
  Sciences	
  Doctoral	
  Studeis	
  Programme	
  can	
  be	
  
found	
  at:	
  
	
  
www.ucd.ie/earth/graduatetraining/phdprogrammeinearthandnaturalsciences/	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



Ms	
  Vivienne	
  Brophy	
  (vivienne.brophy@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Architecture	
  
	
  
Mr	
  Paul	
  Kenny	
  (paul.kenny@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Architecture	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Maurice	
  Boland	
  (maurice.boland@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Tommy	
  Boland	
  (tommy.boland@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Mike	
  Gibney	
  (Mike.Gibney@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Dr	
  David	
  Kenny	
  (david.kenny@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Pat	
  Lonergan	
  (pat.lonergan@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Professor	
  David	
  MacHugh	
  (david.machugh@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Maarten	
  Nieuwenhuis	
  (Maarten.Nieuwenhuis@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Professor	
  John	
  O	
  Doherty	
  (john.vodoherty@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Agriculture	
  and	
  Food	
  Science	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Graeme	
  Warren	
  (graeme.warren@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Archaeology	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Jonathan	
  Malthouse	
  (J.Paul.G.Malthouse@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biomolecular	
  and	
  Biomedical	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Nick	
  Holden	
  (Nick.Holden@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biosystems	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Kevin	
  McDonnell	
  (kevin.mcdonnell@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biosystems	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Jan	
  Robert	
  Baars	
  (janrobert.baars@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Tom	
  Bolger	
  (tom.bolger@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  



	
  
Dr	
  Don	
  Bredin	
  (Don.Bredin@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Nicholas	
  Clipson	
  (nicholas.clipson@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Tasman	
  Crowe	
  (Tasman.Crowe@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Thomas	
  Cummins	
  (thomas.cummins@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Fiona	
  Doohan	
  (fiona.doohan@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Evelyn	
  Doyle	
  (evelyn.doyle@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Tamara	
  Hochstrasser	
  (tamara.hochstrasser@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Stefano	
  Mariani	
  (stefano.mariani@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Jennifer	
  McElwain	
  (Jennifer.McElwain@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Christoph	
  Mueller	
  (christoph.mueller@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Carl	
  Ng	
  (carl.ng@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Bruce	
  Osborne	
  (bruce.osborne@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Olaf	
  Schmidt	
  (olaf.schmidt@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Emma	
  Teeling	
  (Emma.Teeling@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Shane	
  Ward	
  (shane.ward@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
	
  



Dr	
  Jon	
  Yearsley	
  (jon.yearsley@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Biology	
  and	
  Environmental	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Don	
  MacElroy	
  (don.macelroy@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Chemical	
  and	
  Bioprocess	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Damian	
  Mooney	
  (damian.mooney@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Chemical	
  and	
  Bioprocess	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Iseult	
  Lynch	
  (iseult.lynch@cbni.ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Chemistry	
  and	
  Chemical	
  Biology	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Grace	
  Morgan	
  (grace.morgan@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Chemistry	
  and	
  Chemical	
  Biology	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Francesca	
  Paradisi	
  (francesca.paradisi@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Chemistry	
  and	
  Chemical	
  Biology	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Aoife	
  Ahern	
  (aoife.ahern@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Micheal	
  Bruen	
  (michael.bruen@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Shane	
  Donohue	
  (shane.donohue@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Paul	
  Fanning	
  (paul.fanning@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Kenneth	
  Gavin	
  (kenneth.gavin@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Amanda	
  Gibney	
  (amanda.gibney@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Arturo	
  Gonzales	
  (arturo.gonzalez@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Debra	
  Laefer	
  (debra.laefer@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Mike	
  Long	
  (mike.long@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  William	
  Magette	
  (william.magette@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  



	
  
Dr	
  Ciaran	
  McNally	
  (ciaran.mcnally@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Eugene	
  O	
  Brien	
  (eugene.obrien@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  John	
  O	
  Sullivan	
  (jj.osullivan@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Patrick	
  Purcell	
  (pj.purcell@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Mark	
  Richardson	
  (mark.richardson@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Yaqian	
  Zhao	
  (yaqian.zhao@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Civil,	
  Structural	
  and	
  Environemntal	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Gregory	
  O	
  Hare	
  (gregory.ohare@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Computer	
  Science	
  and	
  Informatics	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Barry	
  Smyth	
  (barry.smyth@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Computer	
  Science	
  and	
  Informatics	
  
	
  
Professor	
  John	
  Sheridan	
  (john.sheridan@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Electrical,	
  Electronic	
  and	
  Communications	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Mr	
  Rick	
  Watson	
  (rick.watson@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Electrical,	
  Electronic	
  and	
  Communications	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Chen	
  Chen	
  Liu	
  (liu@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Electrical,	
  Electronic	
  and	
  Communications	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Finbarr	
  Brereton	
  (finbarr.brereton@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Craig	
  Bullock	
  (craig.bullock@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Peter	
  Clinch	
  (peter.clinch@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Frank	
  Convery	
  (Frank.Convery@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
	
  



Professor	
  Alun	
  Jones	
  (Alun.Jones@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Zorica	
  Nedovic-­‐Budic	
  (zorica.nedovic-­‐budic@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Mark	
  Scott	
  (mark.scott@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Brendan	
  Williams	
  (brendan.williams@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Eoin	
  O	
  Neill	
  (eoin.oneill@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geography,	
  Planning	
  and	
  Enironmental	
  Policy	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Conrad	
  Childs	
  (conrad@fag.ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Stephen	
  Daly	
  (stephen.daly@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Peter	
  Haughton	
  (peter.haughton@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Tom	
  Manzocchi	
  (tom@fag.ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Frank	
  McDermott	
  (frank.mcdermott@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Julian	
  Menuge	
  (j.f.menuge@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Ian	
  Somerville	
  (ian.somerville@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  John	
  	
  Walsh	
  (john@fag.ucd.ie	
  	
  )	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Geological	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Suzanne	
  Kingston	
  (suzanne.kingston@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Law	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Colin	
  Scott	
  (Colin.Scott@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Law	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Denis	
  Dowling	
  (denis.dowling@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mechanical	
  and	
  Materials	
  Engineering	
  



	
  
Dr	
  Donal	
  Finn	
  (donal.finn@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mechanical	
  and	
  Materials	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Alojz	
  Ivankovic	
  (alojz.ivankovic@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mechanical	
  and	
  Materials	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  William	
  Smith	
  (william.smith@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mechanical	
  and	
  Materials	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Dr	
  David	
  Timoney	
  (david.timoney@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mechanical	
  and	
  Materials	
  Engineering	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Brendan	
  Loftus	
  (Brendan.Loftus@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Medicine	
  and	
  Medical	
  Sscience	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Frederic	
  Dias	
  (frederic.dias@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mathematical	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Peter	
  Lynch	
  (peter.lynch@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mathematical	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Andrew	
  Parnell	
  (andrew.parnell@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mathematical	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Conor	
  Sweeney	
  (conor.sweeney@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Mathematical	
  Sciences	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Dominic	
  Zerulla	
  (dominic.zerulla@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Physics	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Patrick	
  Walsh	
  (ppwalsh@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Politics	
  and	
  International	
  Relations	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Alan	
  Carr	
  (Alan.Carr@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Psychology	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Petra	
  Ahrweiler	
  (Petra.Ahrweiler@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
Smurfit	
  School	
  of	
  Business	
  
	
  
Professor	
  Stephen	
  Gordon	
  (stephen.gordon@ucd.ie)	
  	
  
School	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Medicine	
  
	
  
	
  


